

Administrative 727/595-2517 Library 727/596-1822 Public Works 727/595-6889

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 22, 2024

PRESS RELEASE

<u>Newly Elected Indian Rocks Beach City Commission</u> <u>Swearing in Ceremony rescheduled to April 9, 2024, at 6:00 p.m.</u>

The swearing in ceremony for the newly elected City of Indian Rocks Beach City Commissioners has been moved to April 9, 2024. The ceremony will take place at the beginning of the regularly scheduled IRB City Commission Meeting beginning at 6:00 PM in the IRB Civic Auditorium located at 1507 Bay Palm Boulevard, Indian Rocks Beach, Florida.

Recognition-Reception for Mayor-Commissioner Joanne "Cookie" <u>Kennedy</u> <u>March 28, 2024, at 6:00 p.m.</u>

The recognition-reception for Mayor-Commissioner Joanne "Cookie" Kennedy is still scheduled on Thursday, March 28, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. in the IRB Civic Auditorium. We encourage everyone to come and thank her for the years of dedicated service to the City of Indian Rocks Beach.

City of Indian Rocks Beach Ph: 727/595-2517 City Hall www.indian-rocks-beach.com www.facebook.com/City-of-Indian-Rocks-Beach "Working Together"